
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Regards, 
 
 
 
 
 
Peter Luke 
Business Manager 

Drummond Community High School 
41 Bellevue Place Edinburgh EH7 4BS 

T: 0131-556 2651 F: 0131-550 0375 

E: admin@drummond.edin.sch.uk 

W: www.drummondhigh.com 

: @Drummond_CHS 

Headteacher: Susan Cook BEd (Hons), MEd, SQH 

March 2016 

 

 

Dear Parent/Guardian 

 
END OF TERM ARRANGEMENTS 

 
The end of our Easter term is unusual in that we finish on a Thursday.  The last day of this term pupils will follow their usual 

timetable and the day will end at our normal time of 3.18pm. I have detailed below some forthcoming dates of interest for you and 

to note in your diary.  Our full calendar of events can be accessed on the school website. 

 

Friday 25 March- Easter Holidays and Easter revision classes for S4/5/6 (information has   

Friday 8 April (inclusive) already been distributed to pupils). 

  

Monday 18 April Spring holiday 

 

Monday 2 May   May holiday 

 

Thursday 5 May   Pupil holiday only – Scottish Parliament elections 

 

Wednesday 4 May-  SQA Exam Leave – letters have been distributed to parents/pupils on  

Wednesday 1 June  29/2/16 giving detailed information.  Spare copies can be obtained from 

(inclusive)   the school office and are also on the school website.  

. S4 pupils’ entitlement for exam leave is based on the number of examinations they are 

sitting.  Only S4 pupils doing 3 or more National 5 exams are entitled to the full exam 

leave.  All S5/6 are entitled to the full exam leave.  

 

Monday 23 May  Victoria Day holiday 

 

Wednesday 25 May Parent Council AGM (6.30-8pm) 

 

Monday 30 May New timetable starts for S2/3/4 pupils 

 

Thursday 2 and Friday  S4/5/6 Senior School Induction Programme 

3 June 

 

Monday 6 June New timetable starts for S5/6 pupils 

 

Friday 10 June Sports day – whole school 

 

Tuesday 21, Wednesday 22, P7 Visits 

Thursday 23 

   

Wednesday 29 June  Our Suspended Timetable will operate, with pupils out and about, in organised groups, in 

activities which staff have put together.  This should allow pupils to experience the second 

last day of term in different but beneficial ways.  

 

Thursday 30 June On the final day of the Summer Term, school will close at 12 noon.   

 

Wednesday 17th August   Pupils resume for session 2016/17. 

 
 

I wish you and your family a good Easter break and pupils should report back to school for a prompt 8.30am start on Monday 11th 

April. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 
Headteacher (Acting)  
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